

Arthashastra, The Economics Society Miranda House

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding, dated 15th December 2023, is being signed between Arthashastra, the Economics Society Miranda House, and Learning While Travelling for a mutually beneficial sponsorship agreement.

The MoU is applicable from the date of signing the document till the end of the academic year 2023-24.

Arthashastra shall provide the following:

- Learning while Travelling as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Endorsement of your company through social media pages (posts).
- Presence of your company's logo through our website & Sharing our product/service details with the student community/participants.

The deliverables we expect from LWT:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(around 10-12 Tickets max)
- 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up
- Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)
- We would try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

Dr. Sutapa Das

02.01.2024

Faculty Advisor

(Convenor)

Economics Department

Sulapa Das

Miranda House

POC : Shifa Mondal

Vishal Kumar Founder, LWT

Learning While Travelling (LWT)

Vishal Kumar

Whuna

Dhwani Kumar

(President)

Arthashastra – The Economics Society

Miranda House